BY ALDS. DONOVAN, BORKOWSKI, MURPHY, HAMILTON, COGGS, BOHL, STAMPER, WITKOWSKI, PÉREZ, LEWIS, RAINEY, JOHNSON

Resolution recognizing the Greater Milwaukee Law Enforcement Memorial ceremony on May 9, 2018.

WHEREAS.

THE GREATER MILWAUKEE LAW ENFORCEMENT MEMORIAL

was held during National Law Enforcement Memorial Week on May 9, 2018 at the Miller High Life Theatre, 500 W. Kilbourn Ave.; and

WHEREAS, For more than a decade the Milwaukee County Law Enforcement Executives Association, in conjunction with the Milwaukee County Sheriff's Office and the Milwaukee Police Department, has hosted the Greater Milwaukee Law Enforcement Memorial Ceremony, honoring and remembering those who have made the ultimate sacrifice for the Milwaukee County citizens to whom they so faithfully served; and

WHEREAS, The Milwaukee Police Association has played a critical role in the creation of this endearing local annual recognition of our fallen officers; and

WHEREAS, Every day law enforcement officers put their well-being and lives on the line to protect the citizens of Milwaukee County, and for that, the people of the Milwaukee community respect and honor their selfless courage; and

WHEREAS, As a community the City of Milwaukee commemorates all law enforcement officers who paid the ultimate price for our safety with their lives, and they are kept – along with their families and loved ones – in the collective heart of the citizenry for whom they served; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED, That the Common Council of the City of Milwaukee herewith recognizes the Greater Milwaukee Law Enforcement Memorial ceremony, and remembers the honor and dedicated service of our fallen officers; and, be it

FURTHER RESOLVED, That a suitably engrossed copy of this resolution be presented to the Milwaukee Police Association.

Introduced by Common Council members Robert G. Donovan, Mark A. Borkowski, Ashanti Hamilton, Milele A. Coggs, Jim Bohl, Michael J. Murphy, Russell W. Stamper, II, José G. Pérez, Chantia Lewis, Terry L. Witkowski, Khalif J. Rainey and Cavalier Johnson and approved by all members of the Milwaukee Common Council on May 30, 2018.